Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD5204/AD5206
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.

Thermal Resistance θJA
P-DIP (N-24)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63°C/W
SOIC (SOL-24)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70°C/W
TSSOP-24  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 143°C/W
*Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause perma-
nent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; functional operation of the
device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational
sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD5204/AD5206
–4– REV. 0
ORDERING GUIDE
Model kV Temperature Range Package Descriptions Package Options
AD5204BN10 10 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Narrow Body (PDIP) N-24
AD5204BR10 10 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Wide Body (SOIC) R-24/SOL-24
AD5204BRU10 10 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink SO Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD5204BN50 50 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Narrow Body (PDIP) N-24
AD5204BR50 50 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Wide Body (SOIC) R-24/SOL-24
AD5204BRU50 50 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink SO Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD5204BN100 100 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Narrow Body (PDIP) N-24
AD5204BR100 100 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Wide Body (SOIC) R-24/SOL-24
AD5204BRU100 100 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink SO Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD5206BN10 10 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Narrow Body (PDIP) N-24
AD5206BR10 10 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Wide Body (SOIC) R-24/SOL-24
AD5206BRU10 10 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink SO Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD5206BN50 50 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Narrow Body (PDIP) N-24
AD5206BR50 50 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Wide Body (SOIC) R-24/SOL-24
AD5206BRU50 50 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink SO Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD5206BN100 100 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Narrow Body (PDIP) N-24
AD5206BR100 100 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Wide Body (SOIC) R-24/SOL-24
AD5206BRU100 100 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thin Shrink SO Package (TSSOP) RU-24
The AD5204/AD5206 contains 5,925 transistors. Die size; 92 mil × 114 mil, 10,488 sq. mil.
SDI
CLK
CS
VOUT